# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Trust Systems LLC		ll12/31/2008 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunGard Business Systems LLC	
Street Address:	5510 77 Center Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28217	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1778768	PRS PORTFOLIO REALIGNMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2091687	CHARLOTTE
Registration Number:	2403498	PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT LINK (PAL)
Registration Number:	1768503	GLOBAL PLUS
Registration Number:	2957521	GLOBAL OFFICE
Registration Number:	3107198	GLOBAL WEB
Registration Number:	2967663	GLOBAL WEB
Registration Number:	1859652	EBQ
Registration Number:	3130343	OMNIMANAGER
Registration Number:	3130398	OMNIASP
Registration Number:	1781212	OMNIPAY
Registration Number:	1793489	OMNIPLAN
Registration Number:	3395864	OMNI
Registration Number:	2603170	PLANWEB

REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0026

900124319

10	
2661998	PLANHR
2624124	PLANCONVERT
2634638	PLANOFFICE
3140787	PYRAMIDLINK
2107581	OMNI IC
1315553	TRUSTWARE
2343626	OMNIPLUS
2377341	OMNISTATION
2531172	OMNITRADE
2341455	OMNIDBEN
2600356	ADDVANTAGE
2700537	401(K) MY WAY
2893090	FUNDSTREAM
2937112	MONEYFUND TRADER
77409747	OMNI
	2624124 2634638 3140787 2107581 1315553 2343626 2377341 2531172 2341455 2600356 2700537 2893090 2937112

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 994-2617

Email: trademarks@dechert.com, jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	273722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston
Signature:	/James J. Johnston/
Date:	01/09/2009

Total Attachments: 6

source=SunGard (DE Cert Merger.12.08)#page1.tif source=SunGard (DE Cert Merger.12.08)#page2.tif source=SunGard (UT Merger.12.31.08)#page1.tif source=SunGard (UT Merger.12.31.08)#page2.tif source=SunGard (UT Merger.12.31.08)#page3.tif source=SunGard (UT Merger.12.31.08)#page4.tif

Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUNGARD ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SUNGARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SUNGARD EXPERT SOLUTIONS LLC", A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SUNGARD INSTITUTIONAL PRODUCTS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SUNGARD TRUST SYSTEMS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNGARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

081206061

DATE: 12-19-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0028

Harriet Smith Hendson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7037371

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 12/17/2008 FILED 04:07 PM 12/17/2008 SRV 081206061 - 4014449 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is SunGard Trust Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**SECOND:** The names and states of jurisdiction of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving limited liability company are:

NAME
SunGard Asset Management Systems LLC
SunGard Business Systems LLC
SunGard Expert Solutions LLC
SunGard Institutional Products LLC

SunGard Institutional Products LLC

SunGard Institutional Products LLC

SunGard Institutional Products LLC

SunGard Institutional Products LLC

SunGard Institutional Products LLC

SunGard Institutional Products LLC

**THIRD**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by all limited liability companies.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is SUNGARD TRUST SYSTEMS LLC.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company shall be amended to change the name of the surviving limited liability company to SUNGARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on 12/31/2008 at 11:59 PM EST.

SEVENTH The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 680 E. Swedesford Road, Wayne, PA 19087, a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**EIGHTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the <u>18+4</u> day of December, 2008.

By: MfRuane
Michael J. Ruane, Manager

796723-0160

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

- The name of the entity surviving the merger is: SUNGARD TRUST SYSTEMS LLC which shall be changed to SUNGARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC as a result of the merger.
- principal address of the surviving entity Charlotte, NC 28217.
- The surviving entity is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and qualified to transact business in the State of Utah on 4/11/2008.
- The effective date of the merger described herein shall be effective December 31, 2008 at 11:59 PM EST.
- The names, states of domicile and dates of qualification/incorporation of the nonsurviving entities are as follows:

NAME	STATE OF DOMICILE	DATE OF QUAL./INC.
SunGard Asset Management Systems LLC	Delaware	3/13/1997
SunGard Expert Solutions LLC	Utah	3/5/1982
SunGard Institutional Products LLC	Delaware	12/21/2006
SunGard Business Systems LLC	Delaware	8/3/1995
6. The Agreement and I	Dian of Morgan and the	·

- Agreement and Plan of Merger containing such information as required by Utah Code 48-2c-1407 is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by each entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with Utah Code 48-2c-1408.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being a manager of the surviving entity, has executed these Articles of Merger subject to penalties of perjury that the statements herein are true as of this 15th day of Klecenber, 2008

2-17-08P02:35 RCVD

Amount Paid: \$1,332.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0030

### AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

Parties:

SUNGARD ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SAMS") 40 General Warren Boulevard, Suite 200

Maivern, PA 19355

SUNGARD EXPERT SOLUTIONS LLC,

a Utah limited liability company ("SES") 90 South 400 West, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, UT 84101

SUNGARD INSTITUTIONAL PRODUCTS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company ("SIP") 377 East Butterfield Road, Suite 800 Lombard, IL 60148

SUNGARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company ("SBS") 104 Inverness Center Place, Suite 325 Birmingham, AL 35242

(SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS are sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Merged Entities")

SUNGARD TRUST SYSTEMS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company ("STS" or the "Surviving Company") 5510 77 Center Drive Charlotte, NC 28217

Dated:

Nov. 14 , 2008

Background: SAMS, SES, SIP, SBS and STS are wholly owned subsidiaries of SunGard Investment Ventures LLC, and for various business and tax reasons, the Board of Mangers of each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS has determined that it is advisable and in the best interest of each entity and their respective member that each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS be merged with and into STS. The merger of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS with and into STS (the "Merger") will be effected on the terms stated in this Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement"). The Board of Managers and the sole member of each of SAMS, SES, SIP, SBS and STS have each unanimously adopted resolutions approving this Agreement in the manner required by the laws of the State of Delaware and the laws of the State of Utah. Accordingly, a Certificate of Merger will be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and Articles of Merger will be filed with the Secretary of State of Utah.

INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, SAMS, SES, SIP, SBS and STS hereby adopt this Agreement, and agree that each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS shall be merged with and into STS on the following terms:

1. Merger. On the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined), SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS shall be merged with and into STS and all property of each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS, real, personal and mixed, and all assets, rights, privileges, powers and all and every other interest (collectively, the "Property") shall vest in STS without any other instrument, and thereafter be as effectually the property of STS as it was of each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS, in compliance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the

Utah Revised Limited Liability Company Act, and STS shall become subject to all the debts and liabilities of each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS as if STS had itself incurred them, and further the Merger shall have the effect provided for under such laws. The title to any real estate vested by deed or otherwise under the laws of Delaware, Utah or any other jurisdiction, shall not revert or be in any way impaired by reason of the Merger. STS shall be the company surviving the Merger and shall continue to exist and to be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware. The existence and identity of STS, with its purposes and powers, shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the Merger, and STS shall succeed to and be fully vested with the existence and identity of each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS. The separate existence and identity of each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS shall cease upon the Effective Date, and SAMS, SES, SIP, SBS and STS shall be a single Delaware limited liability company. On the Effective Date, all outstanding membership certificates of each of SAMS, SES, SIP and SBS shall be cancelled without consideration, and all outstanding membership certificates of STS shall be unaffected by the Merger.

- 2. Name and Registered Office of Surviving Company. On the Effective Date, the name of the Surviving Company shall be changed from SunGard Trust Systems LLC to SunGard Business Systems LLC, with its registered agent being The Corporation Trust Company, located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.
- 3. Certificate of Formation of Survivor. On the Effective Date, the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended to change the name to SunGard Business Systems LLC.
- 4. Limited Liability Company Agreement. Immediately after the Merger, the limited liability company agreement of the Surviving Company shall be amended to reflect the change of name to SunGard Business Systems LLC.
- 5. **Managers and Officers.** Immediately after the Merger, the managers and officers of the Surviving Company shall be the same as before the Merger.
- 6. **Effective Date**. As used in this Agreement, "Effective Date" shall mean December 31, 2008 at 11:59 PM EST.
- 7. **Termination**. This Agreement may be terminated, abandoned or amended by either party before the Effective Date.
- 8. Location and Copies of Agreement. Copies of the executed Agreement shall be on file at 680 East Swedesford Road, Wayne, PA 19087 and copies will be furnished by the Surviving Company, upon written request and without cost, to any member of SAMS, SES, SIP, SBS and STS.
- 9. Counterparts. This Agreement may be (1) executed in counterparts and all such counterparts shall constitute one agreement, notwithstanding that all officers or managers may not be signatories to the same counterpart; and (2) executed and delivered by facsimile, and upon such delivery the facsimile signature will be deemed to have the same effect as if the original signature had been delivered.
- 10. **Severability.** If any provision of this Agreement is construed to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, then the remaining provisions hereof shall not be affected thereby and shall be enforceable without regard thereto.
- 11. **Section Headings.** Section headings in this Agreement are for convenience of reference only and do not constitute a part of this Agreement and shall not affect its interpretation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be signed by their duly authorized signers on the day and year first above written.

**RECORDED: 01/09/2009** 

LLC
By:* Michael J. Ruane, Manager
Michael J. Ruarie, Manager
SUNGARD EXPERT SOLUTIONS LLC
By:*
By:* Michael J. Ruane, Manager
SUNGARD INSTITUTIONAL PRODUCTS LLC
By:*
By:* Michael J. Ruane, Manager
SUNGARD BUSINESS SYTEMS LLC
By:*
By:* Michael J. Ruane, Manager
SUNGARD TRUST SYSTEMS LLC
By:*
By:* Michael J. Ruane, Manager
*The signature appearing immediately below shall serve as the signature at each place indicated with an "*" on this document.
Milleune
Michael J. Ruane

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0033**